

**Water Supply Interruptions** 

**Rustenburg Local Municipality** 

Thursday, 17th November 2022

Subject Water Supply Interruptions Due to Bulk Pipeline Repairs

Magalies Water would like to inform residents, within the jurisdiction of Rustenburg Local Municipality (Phatsima area) of a pipeline leak incident as a result of a pipe burst. The leak is on the infrastructure network linked to the Phatsima reservoir.

Technical personnel will be carrying out repairs on the affected section of the pipeline. Consequently, there will be water supply interruptions during this period. At this stage the expected time for the resumption of bulk water services is not yet available and updates will be communicated as the day progresses

We urge consumers to use water sparingly during this period, in order to prevent prolonged water supply interruptions. We apologize for the inconvenience that this may cause.

**Issued By:** David Magae

Media Specialist

Tel: 014 597 4636 Cell: 082 761 3456

Email: davidmag@magalieswater.co.za

38 Heystek Street, P/Bag X82327, Rustenburg, 0300. Tel: (014) 5974636 Fax: (014) 5974689 Customer Services: 0860 000 720 or <a href="mailto:customerservices@magalieswater.co.za">customerservices@magalieswater.co.za</a> Email: <a href="mailto:info@magalieswater.co.za">info@magalieswater.co.za</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.magalieswater.co.za">www.magalieswater.co.za</a>

